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LIST OF NOTIFICATIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS
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Standstill

Document Notified by Against Subject Reference
to

standstill
commitment

1986

MTN.GNG/W/1
(27 Oct 86)

1987

MTN.SB/SN/1
(17 Jun 87)

US

(i) US

(ii) US

(iii) US

(iv) Indonesia

(v) Brazil

Tax on imported
petroleum and
petroleum products

Customs user fee

Tax on imported
petroleum and
petroleum products

Department of
Defense
Appropriations
in respect of
machine-tools

Act

Prohibition of
exports of tropical
woods

Expansion of the
list of products
for which the issue
of import licences
is temporarily
suspended

(i)

(i)

(i)

(i)

(i) & (ii)

unspecified

GATT SECRETARIAT
UR-88-0264

Mexico

EEC
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Document Notified by Against Subject Reference
to

standstill
commitment

MTN.SB/SN/2
(18 Jun 87)

MTN.SB/SN/3
(1 Oct 87)

MTN.SB/SN/4
(2 Oct 87)

MTN.SB/SN/5
(24 Nov 87)

MTN.SB/SN/6
(27 Nov 87)

1988

MTN.SB/SN/7
(11 Feb 88)

MTN.SB/SN/8
(28 Mar 88)

MTN.SB/SN/9
(19 Apr 88)

US

Japan

Australia

Sweden

US

Chile

Argentina

United States

Brazil

US

US

US

EEC

US

EEC

Canada

Expansion of the
list of products
for which the issue
of import licences
is temporarily
restricted

100% increase in
customs duties on
imports of certain
Japanese consumer
electronic goods

Extension and
increased funding
of Export
Enhancement Program
(EEP)

Restrictions on
imports of Swedish
specialty steel

New production
subsidy program for
long-grain rice

Suspension of Chile
from United States
GSP

Refunds for exports
of boned beef to
Venezuela

Import controls on
dairy products

(i)

(i)

(i) & (iii)

(i)

(iii)

(i) & (iii)

(iii)

(iii)
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Document Notified by Against Subject Reference
to

standstill
commitment

MTN.SB/SN/10
(19 Apr 88)

MTN.SB/SN/11
(21 Apr 88)

MTN.SB/SN/12
(26 May 88)

MTN.SB/SN/13
(10 June 88)

MTN.SB/SN/14
(10 June 88)

MTN.SB/SN/15
(10 June 88)

MTN.SB/SN/16
(10 June 88)

United States

South Africa

Chile

United States

Canada

United States

United States

Greece

Canada

EEC

Canada

EEC

EEC

Switzerland

Ban on imports
almonds

of

Fixed quota
restrictions on
imports of worsted
wool fabric and
clothing
originating in
South Africa

Suspension of
licences for
imports of apples
from Chile

New production
subsidy program for
white pea beans

Prohibition of the
non-therapeutic use
of substances
having a hormonal
action on farm
animals

Apple import quota
system

Subsidy program for
soybeans

(i)

(i)

(i)

(i)

(i)

iii)

& (ii)

(i)

(iii)

_ _ __ _ .=
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Rollback

Document Date Communication to: Date of Date of
from: consultation: notification

of undertaking

RBC/1
RBC/1/Add.1
RBC/1/Add.2

RBC/2
RBC/2/Add.1

RBC/4
RBC/4/Add.1

RBC/5

RBC/6
RBC/6/Add.1

RBC/7

RBC/8
RBC/8/Add.1
RBC/8/Add.2

RBC/9
RBC/9/Add.1

RBC/10
RBC/10/Rev.1
RBC/10/Add.1

11.6.87
30.11.87
18.4.8810.4.88

24 .7.87
27.5.88

24.7.87
1.12.87

24.7.87
2.11.87

13.10.87

13.10.87
9.12.87

13.10.87

13.10.87
8.12.87
18.4.88

16.12.87
22.4.88

16.12.87
22.1.88
22.1.88

United States

Uruguay

Uruguay

Uruguay

Argentina

Argentina

Argentina

Hong Kong

Canada

Canada
Canada
EEC

Japan

EEC

Japan

United States

EEC

Japan

United States

Japan

Brazil

EEC
EEC revised
Canada (EEC comments

10.12.87
25.4.88

3.6.88

11.12.87

5.11.87

10.12.87

11.12.87
26.4.88

5.5.88

communi

on
cation)

Canada's communication)

RBC/3
RBC/3/Add 1



MTN.SB/W/3/Rev.1
Page 5

Document Date Communication to: Date of Date of
from: consultation: notification

of undertaking
I I

RBC/11
RBC/11/Add.1

RBC/12
RBC/12/Add.1

RBC/13
BC/13/Add.1

BC/14
BC/14/Add.1

RBC/15

RBC/16

RBC/17
RBC/17/Add.1

RBC/18

RBC/19

16.12.87
22.4.88

16.12.87
22.4.88

16.12.87
22.4.88

16.12.87
22.4.88

16.12.87

3.2.88

10.3.88
3.6.88

11.3.88

Canada

Canada

Canada

Canada

Canada

Chile

Japan

United

Finland

Japan

Norway

States

States

6.5.88

9.5.88

6.5.88

6.5.88

13.6.88

Sweden

United

United

EEC

States EEC

15.3.88 EEC offer on
rollback


