## MULTILATERAL TRADE NEGOTIATIONS THE URUGUAY ROUND

RESTRICTED
MTN.SB/W/3/Rev.1
20 June 1988
Special Distribution

Surveillance Body

## LIST OF NOTIFICATIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS ON STANDSTILL AND ROLLBACK

## <u>Standstill</u>

<u>Document</u>	Notified by	<u>Against</u>	Subject	Reference to standstill commitment
7.006				Committment
1986				
MTN.GNG/W/1 (27 Oct 86)	Mexico	បទ	Tax on imported petroleum and petroleum products	(i)
1987				
MTN.SB/SN/1 (17 Jun 87)	EEC	(i) US	Customs user fee	(i)
(17 Jun 87)		(ii) US	Tax on imported petroleum and petroleum products	(i)
		(iii) US	Department of Defense Appropriations Act in respect of machine-tools	(i)
		(iv) Indonesia	Prohibition of exports of tropical woods	(i) & (ii)
		(v) Brazil	Expansion of the list of products for which the issue of import licences is temporarily suspended	unspecified

Document	Notified by	Against	Subject	Reference
				to standstill commitment
MTN.SB/SN/2 (18 Jun 87)	US	Brazil	Expansion of the list of products for which the issue of import licences is temporarily restricted	(i)
MTN.SB/SN/3 (1 Oct 87)	Japan	บร	100% increase in customs duties on imports of certain Japanese consumer electronic goods	(i)
MTN.SB/SN/4 (2 Oct 87)	Australia	US	Extension and increased funding of Export Enhancement Program (EEP)	(i) & (iii)
MTN.SB/SN/5 (24 Nov 87)	Sweden	บร	Restrictions on imports of Swedish specialty steel	(i)
MTN.SB/SN/6 (27 Nov 87)	บร	EEC	New production subsidy program for long-grain rice	(iii)
1988				
MTN.SB/SN/7 (11 Feb 88)	Chile	us	Suspension of Chile from United States GSP	(i) & (iii)
MTN.SB/SN/8 (28 Mar 88)	Argentina	EEC	Refunds for exports of boned beef to Venezuela	(iii)
MTN.SB/SN/9 (19 Apr 88)	United States	Canada	Import controls on dairy products	(iii)

6		<del></del>	1	
Document	Notified by	<u>Against</u>	<u>Subject</u>	Reference to standstill commitment
MTN.SB/SN/10 (19 Apr 88)	United States	Greece	Ban on imports of almonds	(i)
MTN.SB/SN/11 (21 Apr 88)	South Africa	Canada	Fixed quota restrictions on imports of worsted wool fabric and clothing originating in South Africa	(i)
MTN.SB/SN/12 (26 May 88)	Chile	EEC	Suspension of licences for imports of apples from Chile	(i)
MTN.SB/SN/13 (10 June 88)	United States	Canada	New production subsidy program for white pea beans	(iii)
MTN.SB/SN/14 (10 June 88)	Canada	EEC	Prohibition of the non-therapeutic use of substances having a hormonal action on farm animals	(i) & (ii)
MTN.SB/SN/15 (10 June 88)	United States	EEC	Apple import quota system	(i)
MTN.SB/SN/16 (10 June 88)	United States	Switzerland	Subsidy program for soybeans	(iii)

## Rollback

Document	Date	Communication	<u>to</u> :	Date of	Date of
		from:		consultation:	notification
			·		of undertaking
RBC/1	11.6.87	United States	Japan		
RBC/1/Add.1	30.11.87			10.12.87	
RBC/1/Add.2	18.4.88			25.4.88	
RBC/2	24.7.87	Uruguay	EEC		
RBC/2/Add.1	27.5.88			3.6.88	
RBC/3	24.7.87	Uruguay	Japan		
RBC/3/Add.1	1.12.87			11.12.87	
RBC/4	24.7.87	Uruguay	United States		
RBC/4/Add.1	2.11.87			5.11.87	
RBC/5	13.10.87	Argentina	EEC		
RBC/6	13.10.87	Argentina	Japan		·
RBC/6/Add.1	9.12.87			10.12.87	
RBC/7	13.10.87	Argentina	United States		
RBC/8	13.10.87	Hong Kong	Japan		
RBC/8/Add.1	8.12.87		oupu	11.12.87	
RBC/8/Add.2	18.4.88			26.4.88	
RBC/9	16.12.87	Canada	Brazil		
RBC/9/Add.1	22.4.88			5.5.88	
RBC/10	16.12.87	Canada	EEC		
RBC/10/Rev.1	22.1.88	Canada	•	d communication	
RBC/10/Add.1	22.1.88	EEC	Canada (EEC co		

Document	<u>Date</u>	Communication from:	to:	Date of consultation:	Date of notification of undertaking
RBC/11 RBC/11/Add.1	16.12.87 22.4.88	Canada	Finland	6.5.88	
RBC/12 RBC/12/Add.1	16.12.87 22.4.88	Canada	Japan	9.5.88	
RBC/13 RBC/13/Add.1	16.12.87 22.4.88	Canada	Norway	6.5.88	
RBC/14 RBC/14/Add.1	16.12.87 22.4.88	Canada	Sweden	6.5.88	
RBC/15	16.12.87	Canada	United States		
RBC/16	3.2.88	Chile	United States		
RBC/17 RBC/17/Add.1	10.3.88 3.6.88	Japan	EEC	13.6.88	
RBC/18	11.3.88	United States	EEC		
RBC/19	15.3.88	EEC offer on rollback			